Special Meeting Big Rapids Charter Township Tuesday, August 16th, 2022 7p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll Call: 7p.m. __ Stanek, __ Saez, __ Currie, __ Geib, __ Bean, __ Everett, __ Teceno

Purpose: The purpose of this Special Meeting is to discuss the path moving forward with the Township Hall renovations.

Adjourned:

Big Rapids Township will provide necessary and reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed material, if individuals with disabilities request, upon five business days' notice to the Township. Individuals requiring auxiliary aids or services shall contact Hannah Saez, Big Rapids Charter Township Clerk. 14212 Northland Drive, Big Rapids MI, 49306. Phone: 231-796-3603 Fax: 231-796-2533